
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER
Norlco lnvlths r.ndar (rhbush .-pGuron.nl oodo onrv_lw oprcc brh.r'sov ln)

RE SHORT E TENDER NOTICE No ' 41 /2017-18

T Enmr I

(a) corctruciion
Blnding E pre. .nshasrcd

stucturo {G+2 padially' .t
th. Disucr of Parna on

spacjfic.riorc {dobrlod in rochnrcar bld) which In

.naly3rs, suPPlY or .ll
working. 6F.c. &

esrin.r. & B.o.o. otc. or comprsi€ prol€cr

srodgo Lnk on building, undorurcund r.nK tor

fiE nqh ns purpos€,

Bihar Police Buildings Constructions Corporation
( Undertakins of Bihar Govt. )

Kautilya Nagar, Patna - '14.

Designalion & addess of chi6l Engine.r,B.P.A,C,C,,Patna.

2 oate otlssue ol Noli@ nviling 25,09,2017

3 Peiod ofdown load orlender From 11.00 Hrs. on 10.'10,2017ti1117 0u H.s.

Date lime & Pace ofPre bid 07.10,2017a111.00 HF, al co
B.P.B.C,C,, Patna HQ. camPUs, Kaulilya Nagar,

5 Lasl Dale & tme lo uP Loading
tender documents bY bidder

on 18.10.2017Upro i5.00 Hrs on wobs[e-
ww.eDroc.blha.,qov.in

6. Date,lime & plac6of opening of on 20.10.2017fro'n 15,30 Hrs.on webslte-
ww.eproc.bihar,qov.in

Last dale,lime & Place of
slbm ssior ot orlg ona inskumenl
ol EMD & Cost oi BOA

20.10.2017upto15.00 Hts. positlvely Accounts
section, B.P.B,C,C,,Kautilya Nagar, Paha

8 Dela I ol conslruclion work

E gte
E g;E

;:?
3!



rand.dprng,.uppryortuhlrure!, B pa$onso'/r
qp.cny lfq G.n.nlor 3.13, s3r.r 8yabm,

hcrudrnghn.pon don, comnr$ronrng ot rh.
pbler, nar.hrns rhs ovoErr requnomonb of rho

{rd burrdrho...rar0 ot.nburrdr.qconpr6br0

hnbIdor'cG,|labj||lyp.,odo''jv.y..6'
{b) Prcvrdrns parkhs 3h0d l? n@, -26,sm r t6l

rconng corourco.r.d g.rvrrun..hoor{A5 1397-

s3)ouB shrna/ utn 
'hrnooranyorh4

.qurv.r.nr mak.)0.s mn thrckhcruding aI
srructu Br a h.s.m.ni 8ho p dnwrngr ancrudrng

vsrdns or rho analysls & drslsn of lru! whh

nm rhi.k {m'nimum) P,c.c, ( r3:6) whh

ctuquercd trds as p6rdosrsn, drawr.g &

spscifications, alr mara ars, rabourotc, comptoL
joburh inrrrard.r.cE, rrabrrrry po odofrivs

9. Detaled scope of work can be reieired ircm specfcations conlained n chapter 6 ol lhe

10. The bidder should quote itemwlse fales including G.ST. rates prevaling in ihe staie oi
Bihar.

11. Sale of B,O,Q.l documon0.i

(i) Sale of B.O.Q on website M.eproc.blhar.gov.ln wl commence f.om l0 l0 2017 lo

12.10 20l7For downloading lhe documenl from rebsire ihe cost of B O Q Rs.10,0001

(Tenlhousand)mustbeuploadedupro15.00hrson181020l7infavolroftheCMD sihar

Police Buidings Consiructons Corporatof Kaulilya Nagar, Patna in lom oI Bank dEft ssued

from any schedued Ba.k inside the srare ony. The bank draft lor BOQ made up lo
12102Q17wt orty be acceprab e. Bld Processlng Fee s mandalory to be paid through

onli.enode e nlernel paymenl gateway (Cedit/debii Cad). Net banking NEFT/RTGS

- 2-

(i)lhe amounl or esiimaled cGl o. B O O. @st oflhe work mav vary

(ii) The earnest morey wl be app icable on lhe approve.d anountofB.OO. only.



-

-3-
Note The Police Nigam doesnt lake any responsibidy lor the deay/Non submission ot

Tender/Nor ReconcilLalion of onine Payment caused dle to Non avalabiity oi Internel

Con.ecton NeNvoft Traffc/Ho idays or any oiher reason.

12. TendeBcao be uoloaded uDlo 18.10.20171i11 15.00 hF and Technica bids
opened on 20,10.2017at r5.30 hrs.lhe orginalcopy ofeamesr money & cost of
wilbeslbmied on 13.10.20i7u0to l5 00 hrs. positvelv

1 5 Earnest Nlonev :

(i)The Bdder shallumish as pad of his bid Bid secuity (Earnesr money) an amounl

slaled atseri:].o.8 astheva!eof lhewolkasearnestmoney. Earnestmoneyshould be nthe

fom of 8th issue of 6 yeaF NSC/ KVP/3 yearc or 5 yeaF T D/Five year Natonal developmenl

bond/ slate deveopmenl loan cenricate (Ratya Vikas R. Praman palra) or as per Btur
inanc a tule which have been p edged n lavour of Execltive Englneer. B har Polce Bu ld ngs

Constructons Co@oraton, Patna Division, Patna or uncordtonal Bank guarantee issued

irom 6ny scheduled hdian Bank wilhin Slate and vaild lplo 45 days beyond the bid valdty
perod in presc bed lomat (f issued irom any Bank oul side Staie thei lwl be converied to

any bank withh Slate befo.e execll ng the wo agreemenl) The Earnesl money made or

prepared !p io 18-10.2017w11 ony be acceprabe. (ii) Any bid nol accompanied by an

a(ceptabe Bd se.L y shal beBeared as no espor 3 /e

16 Elioibilitv criteria tor issue ottender documenli.

rler€sr€d tendere6 who Iu fl lo lowng erg bi ty citeia sha lbe e gible lo app y:

{i) Any conlraclor regisiered wilh Cenirzl Govt/any State Govl or any PSUS or a.y
age.cy of nternalional or naliona repub may give the tender but.egisiraton . proper grade n

B ha. Polce Bu Lding Co.slruction Corporallon w lbe essentalaner ssue or L o a
(i) Forowng documenr d!y altesled by Gazelted otlicer 8nd pholo copes a€ requ red al

the lime of subm ssion oi bid. l. case ot olhe. Staie PWD/CPWD any PSU9 e ig b e contraclors

or agencies ol nlemalional/ natonal repure following documents (frcm a to c) have to be

13. Place of sale of B.O.O.: Through websile ww,eproc.brhai9ov.ln on y. He pnesk al r 
!

floor, M22, Bankoflndia Bulding. Road No 25 sa Kishna Nagar, Paha-300001, Telephone No.0612-
2523006, Mob no. 7t420231&.
14. P€bid meetingwillbe held at 11.00 hrs 0n 07.10.2o17alconference

Patna HQ campus, Kaulilya Nagaf, Patna 14.

(a) Reg strat on paFer.enewed.

{b) GST/Sale tax registration n Stale of Bha(io.the Pubic Lrmted Companyor

{c)

{f)

Power oratlor.eyl Parlernersh pdeed/ MoU 0rPvt company

Bank draft of B.O Q. cost

Characterceriilicale (on y the compan es work n9 in Iwo of more slates are
exempled from submiltng lhe chaGcter ceir f cale)



-4-
(S) The evide.ce ofaffangemenls oltoos and plants by hne/lease/blying voucher or

ownershp oI equipmenl elc..equned for manulacllrlng, fabncationb, erecton.

pena n elc lor pre engineefed work of hai ollhe value of bid ofadeqlale capactv

or evidence of ls aiiangement of possessing on hne/lease ceriiticale requ red in

aloresaid work duly veified by Divisona Engneer/ other Slale contraclor wil

provide defrile prool from apprcpnate autho. ty tor Tools & Plants and undenak.g

to install t on work sile after gelllng lelter of acceplance to be altached wlh the

tenderitself.

U) OlrerTems& Coiditions orS B.D will be apprrcab e.

(ii) Should have achieved in any one year a minmlm annual flnancalturn over ( in al

casses ol Pfe-enginee.ed construclion wo*s includng pre-tab relaled civl engineeing

conslrlclion work only) volume of construclion work ol the amount equal to Ihe 50% (Fftv

Percent) of esl maled cosi orwolk lorwhich bid has been nv ted The turn ovefwilbe ndexed

al rhe rate ol3% for a year

(iil sholrd have satslacrorLy compleied as a prime conkaclor (or as a nominaled sub

contractorwhe.e lhe sub.contracl nvolved execuhon of allman items of work descnbed n the

bid documenl provded furlher lhal al olhe. qlailicaton criteria afe satislied) al east one

slmiar pre ensineered constructiof project vaLle nol ess than 50% (Fily percenl) ot eslimalerr

value of @nkat for wh ch bid has been inv led.

(iv) 'Sim laf Work" shan mean a projecl comp sng of pre-enginee.ed consl.uclon works

including related civ I engineering conslruclion and hybrd buil up seclion, hot roled and LGSF

syslem as per lender worksaongwthseryices ike plumbing eeckcal HVAC etc olCenlra

/ state Govt and PsiJ sector /privale seclor on producton of slpporting doclments and

compleion ced fcale ssued by Emp oyer / c A certfcaie duly supponed by ba ance sheels

a.d architeclceniiicaton n case of p.vale seclor shal be vald

(v) E!C4!e-e3p4ilvr
Bldde.s who meel lhe mnmlm qualiicalron cntera wil be quaifled ony f then

avaiable bd capacity s more lhan $e tota bid vale.The avalable bid capacity wl be

(a) Assessed Avai ab e Bid Capacily = (AxNx3 B) Where, a=Maximum Va ue or

pre'engineered incudng pre-fab related civl Engineenng works execuled n any one vear

duing the lasl 5linanciaL years up 10 March2olT ( updaled lo the fl@ eve ol lhe year

nd cated in appendix)tak rg into accolnllhe compeled as wellas work in progress

N= Number of years prescr bed ior completon oiwork ror wh ch bids have bee. inviled

a= VaLe fupdrted lo lhe Pnce eve of lhe year indcaled n appendir to ITB) ol exstng

commrmenrs and ongong works to be completed dunng the .ext $vo years & sx months/

perod of comp et on oi work for which bids have been Invrted '



-5-
The statemenls showing lhe value oletsling commilme.ls and on going works

well as lhe stipulated period of @mpleton .efra ning io. each ol lhe wo*s lsled should

counlercigned by the EnqineeF n,charge noi berow rhe rank ol executve engneer

(vi) rhe contractor or his identilied sub contractor should possess requred valid

eleclrca lense for execuling lhe blidng eectdticaton works and shoutd have executed

similar e eclrical works for a minimum amount as indicated nAppendixlo ITB n any oneyear
(vii) (a) Sub-Cofiraclors experie.ce and resoLrce shal not be iaken nto account n

delermining lhe b dders comp iances wilh qua itying cretefa except lo the extenl slated in para 6

(b) The coniraclor or hs dentfled sub contraclor should possess requned va d

lcense for executing the waler suppy/sanitary engineeriig works and should have executed

simlar waier supply/santafy enqineeing works lor a mifimum amount as indicated in appendix

(c) Contractor or. his denufed sub-convactor husl posses cerlicates by

cotopeientaulhorilylorexecutingspecallypeofwork ke- spons flooring jacuzzi.spaetc

(d)The rate oialN S I items musl be quoted { zero orvague rales must not be

quoled )by contraclor al spec i erl p ace in absence ot I lhe lefder s rabre to be lnvrtd
(r^) Joint Venrure -

Jornt venllre rs perm ned preperably for principa lechnology pan.er sublect to

ru irmenr oi the folowing c terai
(a) In so far as consorlium/ lonl venlure ls concerned the same may be perd tred

However only b,0 or lhree paineB shall be a lowed in whch any pariner should have

consirucied a Inslilutona campus elc pre engineered permane.l slrlcllre as tender document

lype project oi composite b6sis (civl works aon! wlh services ike plumbing eleclrcal

ins(a aton and supply HVAC etc.) having totarbu [-up area not ess rhan 5000 Sqm or more n

ast 5 years up 1o 3r 03 2017 with Compretron cert r cale issued by Emproyer sha rbe vatd
(b) Lead pa.l.er shoud have compleied one sm ar work n the last 5 years up to March

2017 of lhe cost not less than lhe amounr equ:t to 60% of the est mated cost put to te.der and

other pafte. shoud have competed one simiar work . the last 5 years up to March 2017of

cosl nol less thaf the amount equa to 40% oi lhe estmated cost put to tender The fnancra

tum over dtera can be lonly neel by the jo nt lenture pan.ers Nowever Ihe share or lead

panfer should be ar eal50% and ior olhef padnef rsholldbeat east 250lo and shourd loinly

(c) The successlljo il veilure b dder wl have to iorm a company under Company Act

berore ssue oi lelter of acceplance This compa.y wo! d gel nto agreemeni wth BPBCC lor

lhe eteculion oi the work



-

,6-
17. Agreement shall be drawn with lhe succ€sslu tenderer on presc bed agreement rorm.

whch is availab e as a Govt. of BharPlbllcation

18. olher delails can be seen n N T down loaded ircm websile- www.bpbcc.co.in/

{w,epoc,blhar.gov.h or on lhe noli@ board of undeBigned otiice or by meeung the

undersgnedoranyworkingdayinwo*inghourfiom25,09,2017.

19 Dale oi opening of linancia bid will be intmaled Later throlgh webs te

ww,ep.oc,bihar,gov.in or irom the olfr@ ot the Chef Enqneer, Bihar Polce Buldings

Co nstructi o ns Co.poralion Patna

20 Th,csilelorlhe wolk is aval.blo.

21 The lh€ alowed ior €rry ng out ihe work wil be 3 months atte.lhe date or wiilen order

22 No claim shallbe entertalned on accounl of disruplion ofinte.nel sefrices being used by

23. The B.P.B.C.C. reserueslhe ghttoextenl of ejectorcancel any prospecive

applcalior^enderwlhoul decl .g any reason

24. Corgendlm itafy willbe pubished on the websile v@.eproc,blhar.sov.ln

25 Each bdder shall slbmit only ofe bd for work. A bdder who submils or padicipates n

more lhan one Bd (olher lhan as a sub-coftfactof or I cases oi altemalives that have been

permi(ed or requesled) wir cause ar the proposa with rhe Biddefs pa.ticipaton to be

disqualied

26. The bdder shalbearal costs assocaled wilh lhe preparalon and sLbmssion ol hs Bld.

and the Employerwll n no case be responsible and iable for those costs

27 The Bidder arthe Bldde/s own esponsbiityand rskmusivisiland examinelhe sile of

Works and ils slrrolndngs and obiain al nformalion lhat may be necessary for preparing the

Bid and enlering inlo a conlract lor const.lclion oi the works. The @sts or vis tng the s te shal

be atrhe Bidde/s own expense

28 Tenderdoclmenls are nol translerable.

29. Al measures are 10 be laken lo make the construcliof aclivilies Envonmenl friend y and

acheve the lag ofGreen campus as per NAC 2005 and GR HAnorms



M€mo no.Fr.o.- 3? 5+r4l
E*€dniv€ Engin6er, Divi€'on' Ereclicgl& Parna Div,sion. Blhar Polrc€ Burldlrg

Constucton CoDoralon tor hrorn€lon & nscsssarv acllon.

tPattadat d 23 lall 2o1r

4<
j(qln)

tPat€dated 241a1| 2017

Copy lo Chi€t T€chnical Advisor/ Sups nlending Engineer, circlenz, sn Jibndra Giri/

Accounts Offcer/ Senior Alitec? Executive Engineer, Division- Monela ng/

Magadh Divlsion, CamFD€hd on Sone, / Muzaffapur Divlslon, Camp-Hsjipu/

Rajgn Divisiod Dabhanga Division/ Palna Oivision, Bhagalpur/ Purnea Oivision &

P.A. lo D.c..um-cha|mEn-cum-M3mghg Dircctor, Bihar Polie Blilding

consrrucrior co,porarion for inro n^bn " ?GE;p--r7>-
dh^ 

"3J"1n*;:::;;e\Flt l

tpatna.date,t Z< 161/-- 2017

""k,ffio*

uemo no-n.o.- aqs+( tJ

Memo no-H.Q.- 3a 5+(A)
copy ro s€nior sup€intend€nt of Porice,

s
-l


